Vivek Kumar Mathur is the Non-Executive Nominee Director on the Board and has been nominated by SAIF Partner India IV
Ltd pursuant to the terms of the Shareholders’ Agreement. He has previously served at Dell International Services Pvt Ltd
and is currently a partner at Light Ray Advisors LLP.

Bhaskar Sen is an Independent Director of the company. He has experience of more than 4 decades in the banking sector.
He has been associated with the company since 2021. Prior to joining the company, he was associated with Bandhan Bank
Ltd, United Bank of India and Dena Bank.

Kumar Shankar Datta is an Independent Director of the company. He has been associated with the company since July 2018
and has over 30 years of experience in different corporate organisations.

Suman Varma is an Independent Director of the company. She has been associated with the company since 2018. She is an
advertising and marketing professional with years of experience in the sector and was earlier associated with J Walter
Thompson (India), Rediffusion – Y & R (India) and Hamdard Laboratories (India).

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of
Shares
offere*

Post-Offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total
Equity
Share

Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total
Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 51,661,743 74.71%   51,661,743 66.52%

Promoters Group 1,521,969 2.20%   1,521,969 1.96%

Total for Promoter and Promoter
Group

53,183,712 76.92%   53,183,712 68.48%

Public - SAIF Partner India IV Ltd 13,296,453 19.23% 4,258,675 9,037,778 11.64%

Public - Others 2,665,641 3.86%   15,441,666 19.88%

Total for Public Shareholder 15,962,094 23.08% 4,258,675 24,479,444 31.52%

Total Equity Share Capital 69,145,806 100.00% 4,258,675 77,663,156 100.00%

* Shares at Upper Band

Senco Gold

Limited - IPO NOTE

Hensex Securities Pvt Ltd / Senco Gold Limited / IPO Note www.hensexsecurities.com

 Key Managerial Personnel

Sanjay Banka is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. He has been associated with the company since December 21, 2020. Prior to
joining the company, he was associated with Landmark Group, Saudi Arabia, Bharat Road Network Ltd, Merino Industries Ltd. and Aksh
Optifibre Ltd. He has over 20 years of experience in the various field.

Surendra Gupta is the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer and Legal Head of the company. He joined the company on May 22, 2013.